

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 9383 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 10043 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 9383 OF 2025**

The Poona Cycle and Hirers and
Repairers Co-operative Credit Society ... Appellant/Applicant
Limited

vs.

Vijaya Pramod Yadav ... Respondent

Mr. Raje B. Krishnaji for Appellant/Applicant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 21st MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List the second appeal on 2nd April 2025.
3. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'admission'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)