

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 9383 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.10043 OF 2025**

The Poona Cycle and Hirers and ... Appellants/Applicants
Repairers Co-operative Credit
Society Limited and Others

Vs.

Mrs. Vijaya Pramod Yadav ... Respondent

Mr. B. K. Raje for the Appellants.

Mr. Yogesh Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties on instructions submit that the parties are making an attempt to amicably resolve the dispute. Hence, they seek time.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that since the parties are making attempt to amicably resolve the dispute, no action will be taken in terms of the impugned decree.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellants shall not create third party rights in the meantime.

4. To enable the parties to make an attempt to amicably resolve the dispute, list the appeal on 13th June 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]