

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 9383 OF 2025

**The Poona Cycle And Hirers And Repairers CoAPPELLANT
Operative Credit Society Limited**

V/S

Vijaya Pramod Yadav

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10043 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal STAMP NO. 9383 OF 2025

**The Poona Cycle And Hirers And Repairers CoPETITIONER
Operative Credit Society Limited**

V/S

Vijaya Pramod Yadav

....RESPONDENT

Mr. B. K. Raje, for the Appellant.

Mr. Yogesh Patil, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 23/09/2025.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)